
Section 2700.510  Alternative Normal Retirement Age 

a)	A Participant may elect an alternative Normal Retirement Age.  Such an election shall be in writing and shall be submitted to the Department. 

b)	A Participant's alternative Normal Retirement Age shall not be earlier than the earliest date that the Participant will become eligible to retire and receive unreduced retirement benefits under one of the following retirement systems of which the Employee is a member: 

1)	General Assembly Retirement System; 

2)	State Employees' Retirement System of Illinois; 

3)	State Universities Retirement System; 

4)	Teachers' Retirement System of the State of Illinois; or 

5)	Judges Retirement System of Illinois. 

c)	If the Participant is not eligible to receive benefits under a basic retirement plan maintained by the State, the Participant's alternative Normal Retirement Age may not be earlier than the attainment of age 50. 

d)	The alternative Normal Retirement Age may not be later than the date the Participant attains the age of 70½. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 39 Ill. Reg. 4506, effective March 16, 2015)
